CONTRINEX AG Industrial Electronics
route André Piller 50 - PO Box - CH 1762 Givisiez - Switzerland - Tel: +41 26 460 46 46 - Fax: +41 26 460 46 40 - Internet: www.contrinex.com - E-mail: info@contrinex.com
Kontrastsensor
Capteur de contraste
Contrast sensor
Arbeitsbereich
Plage opérationnelle
Operating range

Sensing distance [mm]
Typenspektrum / Types disponibles / Available types:
Artikelnummer	 Typenbezeichnung	 Schaltung	 Anschluss
Numéro d'article	 désignation	 polarité	 raccordement
Part number	 part reference	 polarity	 connection
620 000 670	 KTS-4155-407	 PUSH-PULL	 Stecker / connecteur / connector
620 000 671	 KTK-4155-407	 PUSH-PULL	 Kabel / câble / cable
Der Einsatz dieser Geräte in Anwendungen, wo die Sicherheit von Personen von deren Funktion abhängt, ist unzulässig. Änderungen und Liefer
möglichkeiten vorbehalten. Ces détecteurs ne peuvent être utilisés dans des applications où la protection ou la sécurité de personnes est concernée.
Sous réserve de modifications et de possibilités de livraison. These proximity switches must not be used in applications where the safety of people is
dependent on their functioning. Terms of delivery and rights to change design reserved.
KTS-4155 KTK-4155
PUSH-PULL
Anschlussschema / Schéma de raccordement / Wiring diagram 	 Steckerbelegung (Gerät)
   	 Attribution des pins (appareil)
   	 Pin assignment (device)
S12 4p
Variation in received light intensity as a function of the target distance
CTX KT#-4155 vs Sick KT3
0
20
40
60
80
100
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Target distance [mm]
Li
gh
t i
nt
en
si
ty
 [%
]
Länna, S-142 50 SKOGÅS Ordertel 08-771 00 04 Växel 08-771 02 20 Email info@hemomatik.se
Stockholm, Sweden Orderfax 08-771 62 00 Teknisk 08-771 35 80 Internet www.hemomatik.se
data sheet
CONTRINEX AG Industrial Electronics
route André Piller 50 - PO Box - CH 1762 Givisiez - Switzerland - Tel: +41 26 460 46 46 - Fax: +41 26 460 46 40 - Internet: www.contrinex.com - E-mail: info@contrinex.com
data sheet
Teach und Einstellungen
Teach et réglages
Teach and settings
KT-4155-407 / pages 2-4 / rev. 0 / 18.11.13 - MDM
Teach 2-point :
 1.	 Position mark in the light spot
 2.	 Press ‘SET’ for 1 …  3 sec (‘Ch1’
blinks when button pressed for 1
second or more)
 3.	 When released, mark is taught,
‘Ch1’ blinks
 4.	 Position background in the light
spot
 5.	 Press ‘SET’ to teach the back-
ground, ‘Ch1’ is on, ‘Tolerance’ is
on,  ‘Value’ blinks
 6.	 Select tolerance with ‘+’ and ‘-’
	 l¡¡	tol. = 1 (highest precision)
	 ll¡	tol. = 2
	 ¡l¡	tol. = 3
	 ¡ll	tol. = 4
	 ¡¡l	tol. = 5 (lowest precision)
 7.	 Press ‘SET’ to save tolerance, ‘Ch1’
is on for 2 seconds, then return to
mode ‘RUN’
 Special settings :
 1.	 Press ‘SET’ for 6 … 15 sec (‘Toler-
ance’, ‘Delay’ and ‘Stretch’ blink
when button pressed for 6 seconds
or more)
 2.	 When released, ‘Tolerance’ is on,